
Alcorn St. (7-22) -vs- Arkansas-Pine Bluff (13-17)
3/29/2026 at Pine Bluff, Arkansas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryland Morin (2-1)
Loss: Yoni Castro (0-3)
HBP: Yoni Castro, Ryland Morin
PB: Nico Garcia (4)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 267   Weather: SUNNY
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Alcorn St. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1
Arkansas-Pine Bluff 2 2 2 2 4 2 X 14 14 2

Alcorn St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kanious Davis lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jaylyn Bennett dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rayfield Adams III cf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Cooper Harris 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keatan Hawk rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
Asher Friedman ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Julian Jarrett 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nico Garcia c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Vallescorbo c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Christian Dunn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Moore 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yoni Castro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Konkler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Allred p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 2 1 9 3

SB: Kanious Davis (2); Rayfield Adams III (1)
CS: Keatan Hawk (1)
HBP: Cooper Harris (1)
E: Hayden Konkler (1)
DP: 1

Arkansas-Pine Bluff 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Vasquez lf 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
Zach Wieder 3b 3 3 3 4 2 0 0
Blake Coleman rf 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
Aaron Grant ss 4 1 2 1 1 2 3
Lazaro Alvarado dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Nick Hockemeyer cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Weston Gingerich cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Konner Giddley 2b 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Ian Smith 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Vinny Saumell c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Owen Gietzen c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ryland Morin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 14 14 13 8 4 8

2B: Aaron Grant (1); Konner Giddley (1); Vinny Saumell (1)
3B: Konner Giddley (1)
HR: Blake Coleman (1)
SF: Jose Vasquez (1); Vinny Saumell (1)
SB: Jose Vasquez (1)
HBP: Jose Vasquez (1)
E: Aaron Grant (2)
DP: 1

Alcorn St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yoni Castro (L, 0-3) 1.2 2 4 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 6 11 2 2 –
Hayden Konkler 3.0 9 8 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 1 –
Caden Wade 1.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 –
Henry Allred 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 –
Totals 14 14 11 8 4 1 0 1 0 29 40 10 3

Arkansas-Pine Bluff IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryland Morin (W, 2-1) 6.0 4 2 1 1 7 0 0 1 0 21 23 5 4 –
Joe King 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 4 2 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 24 26 6 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alcorn St. - Top of 1st ASU UAP
Kanious Davis reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Jaylyn Bennett struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Kanious Davis stole second. 0 0
Rayfield Adams III walked (0-0). 0 0
Rayfield Adams III stole second; Kanious Davis stole third. 0 0
Cooper Harris struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Keatan Hawk singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Rayfield Adams III scored; Kanious Davis scored,
unearned. 2 0
Keatan Hawk out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 1st ASU UAP
Jose Vasquez hit by pitch (0-0). 2 0
Zach Wieder walked (0-0); Jose Vasquez advanced to second. 2 0
Zach Wieder advanced to second on a passed ball; Jose Vasquez advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Blake Coleman singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Zach Wieder advanced to third; Jose Vasquez scored,
unearned. 2 1
Aaron Grant struck out looking (0-0). 2 1
Blake Coleman advanced to second on a passed ball; Zach Wieder scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 2
Lazaro Alvarado lined out to 1b (0-0). 2 2
Nick Hockemeyer grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2

Alcorn St. - Top of 2nd ASU UAP
Asher Friedman flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
Julian Jarrett struck out swinging (0-0). 2 2
Adrian Vallescorbo to c for Nico Garcia. 2 2
Adrian Vallescorbo fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 2

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 2nd ASU UAP
Konner Giddley tripled to right field (0-0). 2 2
Ian Smith walked (0-0). 2 2
Ian Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Vinny Saumell flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Ian Smith advanced to third; Konner Giddley scored. 2 3
Jose Vasquez grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Ian Smith scored. 2 4
Zach Wieder walked (0-0). 2 4
Hayden Konkler to p for Yoni Castro. 2 4
Blake Coleman flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Alcorn St. - Top of 3rd ASU UAP
Chase Moore struck out looking (0-0). 2 4
Kanious Davis struck out swinging (0-0). 2 4
Jaylyn Bennett flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 3rd ASU UAP
Aaron Grant singled through the left side (0-0). 2 4
Lazaro Alvarado singled through the left side (0-0); Aaron Grant advanced to third. 2 4
Nick Hockemeyer singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Lazaro Alvarado advanced to third; Aaron Grant
scored. 2 5
Konner Giddley reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Nick Hockemeyer out at second ss to 2b; Lazaro
Alvarado scored. 2 6
Ian Smith lined into double play 3b to 3b to 1b (0-0); Konner Giddley out on the play. 2 6

Alcorn St. - Top of 4th ASU UAP



Rayfield Adams III singled to second base (0-0). 2 6
Cooper Harris grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Rayfield Adams III out on the play. 2 6
Keatan Hawk grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 4th ASU UAP
Vinny Saumell doubled to right center (0-0). 2 6
Vinny Saumell advanced to third on an error by p. 2 6
Jose Vasquez lined out to lf (0-0). 2 6
Zach Wieder singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Vinny Saumell scored, unearned. 2 7
Blake Coleman flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Aaron Grant doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Zach Wieder scored. 2 8
Lazaro Alvarado walked (0-0). 2 8
Nick Hockemeyer struck out swinging (0-0). 2 8

Alcorn St. - Top of 5th ASU UAP
Asher Friedman struck out swinging (0-0). 2 8
Julian Jarrett grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 8
Adrian Vallescorbo struck out swinging (0-0). 2 8

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 5th ASU UAP
Konner Giddley doubled to left center (0-0). 2 8
Ian Smith lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 8
Vinny Saumell flied out to cf (0-0); Konner Giddley advanced to third. 2 8
Jose Vasquez walked (0-0). 2 8
Jose Vasquez stole second. 2 8
Zach Wieder singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Jose Vasquez scored; Konner Giddley scored. 2 10
Blake Coleman homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Zach Wieder scored. 2 12
Caden Wade to p for Hayden Konkler. 2 12
Aaron Grant walked (0-0). 2 12
Lazaro Alvarado flied out to lf (0-0). 2 12

Alcorn St. - Top of 6th ASU UAP
Owen Gietzen to c for Vinny Saumell. 2 12
Weston Gingerich to cf for Nick Hockemeyer. 2 12
Chase Moore flied out to rf (0-0). 2 12
Kanious Davis flied out to cf (0-0). 2 12
Jaylyn Bennett singled up the middle (0-0). 2 12
Rayfield Adams III singled through the right side (0-0); Jaylyn Bennett advanced to second, advanced to
third on an error by ss. 2 12
Cooper Harris hit by pitch (0-0); Rayfield Adams III advanced to second. 2 12
Keatan Hawk grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 12

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 6th ASU UAP
Weston Gingerich singled up the middle (0-0). 2 12
Konner Giddley walked (0-0); Weston Gingerich advanced to second. 2 12
Ian Smith struck out looking (0-0). 2 12
Owen Gietzen singled to left field (0-0); Konner Giddley advanced to second; Weston Gingerich advanced to
third. 2 12
Jose Vasquez flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Weston Gingerich scored. 2 13
Zach Wieder singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Owen Gietzen advanced to second; Konner Giddley scored. 2 14
Henry Allred to p for Caden Wade. 2 14
Blake Coleman walked (0-0); Zach Wieder advanced to second; Owen Gietzen advanced to third. 2 14
Aaron Grant struck out swinging (0-0). 2 14

Alcorn St. - Top of 7th ASU UAP



Joe King to p for Ryland Morin. 2 14
Asher Friedman struck out swinging (0-0). 2 14
Julian Jarrett struck out swinging (0-0). 2 14
Christian Dunn pinch hit for Adrian Vallescorbo. 2 14
Christian Dunn popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 14

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Bottom of 7th ASU UAP


